

NJ Attorney General to Address 27th Annual East Coast Gaming Congress

ATLANTIC CITY, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES, April 2, 2024
/EINPresswire.com/ -- New Jersey
Attorney General Matthew J. Platkin will return as keynote luncheon speaker for the 27th Annual East Coast Gaming Congress (ECGC) to be held April 17-18 at the Hard Rock Atlantic City.

"The East Coast Gaming Congress has long served as the most important forum to ensure a dialogue between the state of New Jersey and all of gaming's stakeholders. I am looking forward to speaking at the conference, as well as learning from those stakeholders," General Platkin said.

"Gaming is critical to the future of New Jersey, and New Jersey is critical to the future of gaming. The insights to be East Coast Gaming Congress

offered by Attorney General Platkin into this state's gaming policy will impact the global gaming industry," said Lloyd D. Levenson, CEO of the Cooper Levenson law firm and a co-founder of ECGC, the longest-running gaming conference in the United States.

"We are honored that Attorney General Platkin will return to the center stage of this industry. Our past keynote luncheon speakers have included six New Jersey governors, including Gov. Phil Murphy. New Jersey has long been a leader in gaming policy, and that tradition continues," said conference co-founder Michael Pollock.

The 27th ECGC will include keynote addresses from 11 major industry CEOs. Additional speakers include a wide range of leading regulators, suppliers, investors and other experts who will address a broad array of topics that are central to the future of gaming.

The conference will also present a Lifetime Achievement Award to David Rebuck, Director of the New Jersey Division of Gaming Enforcement. The cocktail reception on April 17 will honor the legacy of the late gaming pioneer H. Steven Norton.

The conference will again provide outstanding opportunities for sponsorships, networking, professional development, and business-to-business discussions.

<u>For more information</u>, visit <u>www.ecgc.us</u> or contact Donna Vecere at dvecere@cooperlevenson.com.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.

Donna Vecere
Cooper Levenson
+1 6095727362
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/700388485 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.